MOUNTAIN

C L UB

Eastern Cup Opener
Mt VanHoevenberg
12/18/2022

Rank Bib Name

Class

Class
Rank

NN\ MTVAN

HOEVENBERG

Club

2.5k

Results

Men

5k Freestyle Pursuit

Finish

1 2 Sweet, Finn

2 6 Bailey, Finegan

3 11 Christner, Jack

4 4 De Campo, Seve
5 9 Moore, Willson

6 1 Greenberg, Tabor
7 7 Burt, Gregory

8 15 Durham, Keelan
Moore, Logan
10 17 Ripp, Aidan

1 16 Schulz, Scott

12 13 Wyatt, Seth

13 25 Hutchinson, Declan

14 5 Hodges, Sam
15 29 Gallaudet, Sam
16 3 Nemeth, Zachary
17 14 Rizio, Luke

18 12 Kitch, James

19 82 Chapin, Parke

20 31 Bruner, Micah

21 32 Beyerbach, Brian

22 28 Sapp, Everett
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SR

1

10

(i

12

13

University of Vermont
Stratton Mountain School
Middlebury College Ski Team
Snow Australia

Middlebury College Ski Team
Green Mountain Valley School
University of Vermont
Williams College

Middlebury College Ski Team
Paul Smiths College
University of New Hampshire
University of New Hampshire
Saint Michael's College
Middlebury College Ski Team
EMXC

Colby College

Prospect Mountain Ski Club
Harvard University Ski Team
Green Mountain Valley School
Stratton Mountain School

St Lawrence University

Harvard University Ski Team

00:05:55.4 (4)
00:05:55.4 (4)

00:05:51.2 (2)
00:05:51.2 (2)

00:05:52.1 (3)
00:05:52.1 (3)

00:05:59.5 (8)
00:05:59.5 (8)

00:06:00.8 (9)
00:06:00.8 (9)

00:06:03.3 (11)
00:06:03.3 (11)

00:06:06.0 (15)
00:06:06.0 (15)

00:05:50.0 (1)
00:05:50.0 (1)

00:06:02.6 (10)
00:06:02.6 (10)

00:06:05.8 (14)
00:06:05.8 (14)

00:05:58.6 (6)
00:05:58.6 (6)

00:05:56.5 (5)
00:05:56.5 (5)

00:06:04.5 (13)
00:06:04.5 (13)

00:05:59.2 (7)
00:05:59.2 (7)

00:06:13.3 (20)
00:06:13.3 (20)

00:06:14.0 (21)
00:06:14.0 (21)

00:06:10.2 (16)
00:06:10.2 (16)

00:06:03.9 (12)
00:06:03.9 (12)

00:06:15.2 (23)
00:06:15.2 (23)

00:06:19.6 (26)
00:06:19.6 (26)

00:06:13.1 (19)
00:06:13.1 (19)

00:06:12.0 (17)

00:11:53.8 (1)
00:05:58.3 (1)

00:11:59.5 (2)
00:06:08.2 (10)

00:11:59.9 (3)
00:06:07.7 (9)

00:12:01.0 (4)
00:06:01.5 (4)

00:12:02.7 (5)
00:06:01.8 (5)

00:12:04.4 (6)
00:06:01.1 (3)

00:12:06.4 (7)
00:06:00.4 (2)

00:12:07.4 (8)
00:06:17.4 (16)

00:12:09.9 (9)
00:06:07.2 (8)

00:12:11.8 (10)
00:06:06.0 (6)

00:12:13.8 (11)
00:06:15.1 (14)

00:12:15.2 (12)
00:06:18.7 (18)

00:12:15.7 (13)
00:06:11.1 (12)

00:12:18.0 (14)
00:06:18.8 (19)

00:12:20.5 (15)
00:06:07.1 (7)

00:12:25.2 (16)
00:06:11.1 (11)

00:12:28.4 (17)
00:06:18.1 (17)

00:12:28.6 (18)
00:06:24.7 (23)

00:12:29.3 (19)
00:06:14.1 (13)

00:12:36.5 (20)
00:06:16.9 (15)

00:12:37.4 (21)
00:06:24.3 (22)

00:12:38.5 (22)
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20

34

65

30

69

18

21

22

37

50

36

19

40

67

60

41

48

80

45

53

51

75

44

35

72

71

Freeman, Chip
Maccurtain, Rye
Phipps, Simon
Morigeau, Brady
Schneider, James
Circosta, Leo
Jacobus, Aidan
Teaford, Wyatt
Maybach, Nathan
Shycon, David
Slover, Ellis
Scanio, Andrew
Rightmire, Andy
Hochanadel, Nico
Linseisen, Anders
McDermott, Quinn
May, Spencer
Jenkin, Benjamin
Streinz, Lucas
Ziegler, Timothy
Geissinger, Abrahm
Condit, Benjamin
Wilson, Oliver
Wong, Devin
Watt, Tyler
Grossi, Sage

Savitsky, Foster
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Stratton Mountain School

Mansfield Nordic Club

Ford Sayre

Mansfield Nordic Club

University of New Hampshire

Craftsbury Ski Club

Green Mountain Valley School

Stratton Mountain School

University of New Hampshire

Stratton Mountain School

Gould Academy

NYSEF

Colby College

Mansfield Nordic Club

Mansfield Nordic Club

Mount Greylock

St Lawrence University

HJH

Paul Smiths College

Quarry Road Ski Club

Quarry Road Ski Club

Dublin XC

Colby College

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Craftsbury Ski Club

Berkshire Nordic Ski Club

00:06:12.0 (17)

00:06:14.4 (22)
00:06:14.4 (22)
00:06:21.8 (30)
00:06:21.8 (30)

00:06:18.6 (25)
00:06:18.6 (25)

00:06:15.4 (24)
00:06:15.4 (24)

00:06:29.0 (36)
00:06:29.0 (36)

00:06:12.8 (18)
00:06:12.8 (18)

00:06:26.1 (32)
00:06:26.1 (32)

00:06:21.4 (29)
00:06:21.4 (29)

00:06:20.1 (27)
00:06:20.1 (27)

00:06:20.6 (28)
00:06:20.6 (28)

00:06:27.5 (34)
00:06:27.5 (34)
00:06:37.7 (51)
00:06:37.7 (51)
00:06:28.1 (35)
00:06:28.1 (35)

00:06:26.4 (33)
00:06:26.4 (33)

00:06:34.6 (41)
00:06:34.6 (41)

00:06:31.3 (39)
00:06:31.3 (39)
00:06:35.6 (44)
00:06:35.6 (44)
00:06:23.6 (31)
00:06:23.6 (31)

00:06:31.4 (40)
00:06:31.4 (40)

00:06:35.2 (43)
00:06:35.2 (43)

00:06:36.6 (46)
00:06:36.6 (46)

00:06:39.8 (55)
00:06:39.8 (55)

00:06:37.3 (48)
00:06:37.3 (48)

00:06:39.3 (54)
00:06:39.3 (54)

00:06:38.2 (53)
00:06:38.2 (53)

00:06:30.6 (38)
00:06:30.6 (38)

00:06:30.0 (37)
00:06:30.0 (37)

00:06:26.4 (25)

00:12:39.8 (23)
00:06:25.4 (24)
00:12:43.5 (24)
00:06:21.7 (20)

00:12:45.2 (25)
00:06:26.6 (26)

00:12:51.4 (26)
00:06:35.9 (29)

00:12:52.9 (27)
00:06:23.8 (21)

00:12:57.1 (28)
00:06:44.3 (38)

00:12:57.8 (29)
00:06:31.6 (28)

00:12:59.1 (30)
00:06:37.7 (31)

00:12:59.2 (31)
00:06:39.1 (33)

00:13:03.1 (32)
00:06:42.4 (36)

00:13:05.1 (33)
00:06:37.5 (30)

00:13:05.3 (34)
00:06:27.5 (27)
00:13:06.9 (35)
00:06:38.8 (32)

00:13:12.6 (36)
00:06:46.2 (42)

00:13:13.8 (37)
00:06:39.2 (34)

00:13:16.2 (38)
00:06:44.8 (40)
00:13:16.3 (39)
00:06:40.7 (35)
00:13:19.1 (40)
00:06:55.5 (50)

00:13:19.9 (41)
00:06:48.5 (46)

00:13:20.6 (42)
00:06:45.4 (47)

00:13:21.1 (43)
00:06:44.4 (39)

00:13:23.1 (44)
00:06:43.3 (37)
00:13:24.3 (45)
00:06:46.9 (44)

00:13:25.8 (46)
00:06:46.4 (43)

00:13:26.5 (47)
00:06:48.3 (45)

00:13:27.7 (48)
00:06:57.0 (54)

00:13:28.0 (49)
00:06:57.9 (57)
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39

107

47

43

49

77

26

59

64

74

68

24

62

76

46

78

27

83

99

66

96

52

136

63

87

42

56

92

Schmitt, Julian

Donnelly, Kai
Matthews, Philip
Shifrin, Eli

Bellizzi, Braden
Carlson, Taylor
Riley, William

Ross, Zachary
Debrosse, Geo
Graziadei, Joseph
Townsend, Mitchell
Boyle-Wight, Gaelan
Brenner, lan

Fagan, Gordon
Weale, Sawyer
Thompson, John
Palcsik, Lucas
Underwood, James
Harvey, Leif

Hiam, Charlie
Ebisawa, Luke
Swabey, Oliver
Hahn, Kieran
Thurber, Riley

Uva, Quinn
Doughty, Nathan
Mcintosh, Elvis

Clarner, Matthew
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u18

u18

u18
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u20

u20
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u20

u18

SR

u20

u18

u20

u23

u18

u18

u23

u18

u18

u18

u20

u18
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26
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28

1

19

29

12

30

13

31

14

20

32

33

21

34

35

36

15

37

Harvard University Ski Team

Mansfield Nordic Club

Paul Smiths College

Gould Academy

Rochester Nordic Racing

Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Quarry Road Ski Club
Mansfield Nordic Club

Green Mountain Valley School
Saint Michael's College

Saint Michael's College
EMXC

Rochester Nordic Racing

Ford Sayre

Paul Smiths College

Green Mountain Valley School
Ford Sayre

St Lawrence University

Snow Australia

Stratton Mountain School
Prospect Mountain Ski Club
University of New Hampshire
Prospect Mountain Ski Club
Ford Sayre

EMXC

Green Mountain Valley School

Hopkinton High School

00:06:37.7 (52)
00:06:37.7 (52)

00:06:36.4 (45)
00:06:36.4 (45)

00:06:43.0 (64)
00:06:43.0 (64)

00:06:37.4 (49)
00:06:37.4 (49)

00:06:37.6 (50)
00:06:37.6 (50)

00:06:42.6 (62)
00:06:42.6 (62)

00:06:44.4 (67)
00:06:44.4 (67)

00:06:40.2 (59)
00:06:40.2 (59)

00:06:42.5 (61)
00:06:42.5 (61)

00:06:37.1 (47)
00:06:37.1 (47)

00:06:44.0 (65)
00:06:44.0 (65)

00:06:41.1 (60)
00:06:41.1 (60)

00:06:49.4 (74)
00:06:49.4 (74)

00:06:48.3 (73)
00:06:48.3 (73)

00:06:46.2 (69)
00:06:46.2 (69)

00:06:42.7 (63)
00:06:42.7 (63)

00:06:47.1 (72)
00:06:47.1 (72)

00:06:40.1 (56)
00:06:40.1 (56)

00:06:40.1 (57)
00:06:40.1 (57)

00:06:40.2 (58)
00:06:40.2 (58)

00:06:44.6 (68)
00:06:44.6 (68)

00:06:46.6 (71)
00:06:46.6 (71)

00:06:44.1 (66)
00:06:44.1 (66)

00:06:56.8 (79)
00:06:56.8 (79)

00:06:57.0 (81)
00:06:57.0 (81)

00:07:02.7 (88)
00:07:02.7 (88)

00:06:46.4 (70)
00:06:46.4 (70)

00:06:57.2 (82)

00:13:29.5 (50)
00:06:51.7 (48)

00:13:29.9 (51)
00:06:53.4 (49)

00:13:33.5 (52)
00:06:50.5 (47)

00:13:33.6 (53)
00:06:56.2 (51)

00:13:35.5 (54)
00:06:57.9 (56)

00:13:38.9 (55)
00:06:56.3 (53)

00:13:40.7 (56)
00:06:56.3 (52)

00:13:42.0 (57)
00:07:01.7 (63)

00:13:43.9 (58)
00:07:01.3 (61)

00:13:43.9 (58)
00:07:06.7 (72)

00:13:44.4 (60)
00:07:00.3 (59)

00:13:45.7 (61)
00:07:04.5 (68)

00:13:47.1 (62)
00:06:57.7 (55)

00:13:48.9 (63)
00:07:00.5 (60)

00:13:49.3 (64)
00:07:03.1 (64)

00:13:50.2 (65)
00:07:07.5 (73)

00:13:50.3 (66)
00:07:03.2 (65)

00:13:52.2 (67)
00:07:12.0 (78)

00:13:54.1 (68)
00:07:13.9 (82)

00:13:54.7 (69)
00:07:14.4 (84)

00:13:55.3 (70)
00:07:10.6 (77)

00:13:55.7 (71)
00:07:09.0 (76)

00:13:56.2 (72)
00:07:12.1 (79)

00:14:00.5 (73)
00:07:03.7 (67)

00:14:00.6 (74)
00:07:03.5 (66)

00:14:01.3 (75)
00:06:58.6 (58)

00:14:02.4 (76)
00:07:16.0 (87)

00:14:02.9 (77)
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129

132

122

90

33

89

57

79

104

70

73

88

55

38

125

91

85

102

97

95

93

61

81

100

123

86

101

Miller, Jakin
Koch, Janne
Hulsey, Jack
Alexander, Nico

Cote, Caden

Scopinich-Burgel, Alexander

McKenna, Peter
Rife, Jared

Lloyd, Gabriel
Payne, Finn
Sakakeeny, Liam
Putnam, William
Mordes, John
Schneider, Eliot
Keal, Owen
Levesque, Justin
Branchflower, Noah
Krieger, Andrew
Currie, Sam
Scirica, Luca

Stow, Henry
Bondaz, Aiden
Sylvester, Zane
Fernandez-Tai, Oliver
Armbruster, Amer
Rella-Neill, Silas

Lindemuth, Farmer
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u18
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16
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17

18

38

19

39
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40
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43

23

44

44
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47
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49

49
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52
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54

Williams College
Williams College
St Lawrence University

St Lawrence University

Harvard University Ski Team

EMXC

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

EMXC

Dublin XC

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

Freedom Trail Nordic

Dublin XC

Snow Australia

Green Mountain Valley School

NYSEF

Stratton Mountain School

Ford Sayre

EMXC

EMXC

EMXC

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Northfield Mount Hermon

Freedom Trail Nordic

HFL Nordic

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

Mansfield Nordic Club

00:06:57.2 (82)

00:06:54.3 (76)
00:06:54.3 (76)
00:06:35.0 (42)
00:06:35.0 (42)
00:06:49.7 (75)
00:06:49.7 (75)

00:07:02.9 (89)
00:07:02.9 (89)

00:06:55.3 (77)
00:06:55.3 (77)

00:07:07.1 (90)
00:07:07.1 (90)

00:07:02.6 (87)
00:07:02.6 (87)

00:06:56.9 (80)
00:06:56.9 (80)

00:06:58.1 (83)
00:06:58.1 (83)

00:06:58.8 (84)
00:06:58.8 (84)

00:07:00.6 (86)
00:07:00.6 (86)

00:07:14.6 (99)
00:07:14.6 (99)
00:06:56.0 (78)
00:06:56.0 (78)

00:06:59.5 (85)
00:06:59.5 (85)

00:07:09.0 (93)
00:07:09.0 (93)

00:07:07.1 (91)
00:07:07.1 (91)
00:07:12.8 (95)
00:07:12.8 (95)
00:07:13.3 (97)
00:07:13.3 (97)

00:07:11.1 (94)
00:07:11.1 (94)

00:07:22.2 (104)
00:07:22.2 (104)

00:07:18.6 (102)
00:07:18.6 (102)

00:07:13.1 (96)
00:07:13.1 (96)

00:07:14.3 (98)
00:07:14.3 (98)

00:07:08.8 (92)
00:07:08.8 (92)

00:07:16.9 (101)
00:07:16.9 (101)

00:07:24.5 (105)
00:07:24.5 (105)

00:07:15.7 (100)
00:07:15.7 (100)

00:07:05.6 (71)

00:14:03.2 (78)
00:07:08.8 (75)
00:14:03.3 (79)
00:07:28.3 (99)

00:14:05.1 (80)
00:07:15.3 (85)

00:14:07.5 (81)
00:07:04.6 (69)

00:14:07.6 (82)
00:07:12.3 (80)

00:14:08.7 (83)
00:07:01.6 (62)

00:14:10.7 (84)
00:07:08.1 (74)

00:14:11.0 (85)
00:07:14.0 (83)

00:14:11.3 (86)
00:07:13.1 (81)

00:14:16.1 (87)
00:07:17.3 (88)

00:14:16.2 (88)
00:07:15.6 (86)
00:14:19.6 (89)
00:07:04.9 (70)

00:14:20.6 (90)
00:07:24.6 (95)

00:14:23.3 (91)
00:07:23.7 (93)

00:14:29.6 (92)
00:07:20.5 (90)

00:14:36.3 (93)
00:07:29.1 (101)
00:14:36.5 (94)
00:07:23.7 (92)
00:14:36.5 (94)
00:07:23.1 (91)

00:14:38.8 (96)
00:07:27.7 (97)

00:14:41.3 (97)
00:07:19.0 (89)

00:14:42.5 (98)
00:07:23.9 (94)

00:14:42.6 (99)
00:07:29.4 (102)

00:14:42.6 (99)
00:07:28.2 (98)

00:14:43.0 (101)
00:07:34.1 (103)

00:14:45.4 (102)
00:07:28.5 (100)

00:15:00.0 (103)
00:07:35.5 (104)

00:15:02.8 (104)
00:07:47.0 (109)
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DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS
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54

128

103

94

109

106

105

98

113

58

110

133

12

m

131

108

117

115

M4

118

116

119

126

121

124

120

10

135

Harrington, Baxter
Morse, lan

Butler, Ethan
Mathes, Tenzin
Forest, Carter
Bakija, Jude
Townsend, Alden
Baer, Elias
Cavalieros, Gil
Merritt, Tyler
Bernard, Tim
Johnson, Anders
Frazier, Patterson
Ronner-Bland, Maxwell
Rogers, Declan
Weber, Sam
Frank, Dillon
Blagden, Andrew
Cole, Andrew
Dezotell, Camden
Downing, William
Deegan, Aiden
Rakov, Miles
Seeker, Isaac
Linck, Daven

Siff, Owen

Burt, Aidan

Grossman, Eli
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u20

u18

u18

u18

u18

u18

u18

u23

u18

u18

u18
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u18

u18
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u18

u18

u18

u18

u18
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u23

55

24
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24

63

64

65

66

26

67

68

69

27

70

71

Green Mountain Valley School

EMXC

Paul Smiths College

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

BNSC

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Dublin XC

EMXC

EMXC

Bridger Ski Foundation

Mansfield Nordic Club

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Williams College

Mansfield Nordic Club

RocBeiner Racing

Kearsarge Nordic

Kearsarge Nordic

RocBeiner Racing

Kearsarge Nordic

Freedom Trail Nordic

Nonstop Nordic

NYSEF

Quarry Road Ski Club

University of Vermont

Bates

00:07:41.4 (110)
00:07:41.4 (110)

00:07:19.5 (103)
00:07:19.5 (103)

00:07:34.0 (108)
00:07:34.0 (108)

00:07:30.2 (106)
00:07:30.2 (106)
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DNS 130 Taylor-Roth, Clem u23 0 (DNS)
0 )
DNS 127 Valentine, Joshua u23 Middlebury College Ski Team () (DNS)
0 )
DNS 134 Sonnesyn, Anders uz23 University of New Hampshire () (DNS)
0 )
DNF 84 Jenkin, Lucas u20 St Lawrence University ((3 ?)DNF)
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